Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2095) RECORDATION FC PATEN	10-22-2004 #ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office 102866060	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea.	L . secord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Lance Wang Thomas G. Grassl Robert David Hamilton	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Johns Manville Internal Address: 717 Seventeenth Street	
Execution Date(s) 10/15/04 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 717 Seventeenth Street	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Denver State: CO	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: US Zip: 80202 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/910,183 Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Robert Touslee, Johns Manville Internal Address: 10100 W Ute Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 10100 W Ute Avenue	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Littleton	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>CO</u> Zip: <u>80127</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 303.978.3927 Fax Number: 303.978.2323	b. Deposit Account Number 100625	
Email Address: touslee@im.com	Authorized User Name Robert Touslee	

Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

10/21/2004 ECOOPER 00000182 100625 10910183

9. Signature:

Robert D. Touslee

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

3

Total number of pages including cover

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we Lance Wang, 17558 East Cloudberry Drive, Parker, Colorado 80134; Thomas G. Graßl, Im Ankenrod 11, 64521 Groß-Gerau, Germany, and Robert David Hamilton, 7700 West Grant Ranch Boulevard, Littleton, Colorado 80123, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

GYPSUM BOARDS HAVING GLASS FIBER REINFORCEMENT WITH TACKY COMPLIANT INTERFACE THEREBETWEEN

for which we have signed an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS JOHNS MANVILLE, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 717 Seventeenth Street, in the City & County of Denver and State of Colorado, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention and in the said application for Letters Patent therefor, and in any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN THAT, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Lance Wang, Thomas G. Graßl and Robert David Hamilton have signed and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Johns Manville, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification forming a part of said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in foreign countries, for the use and benefit of said Johns Manville, its successors and assigns.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted upon said application, or upon any divisional, continuing, substitute, reissue or renewal application or applications, to said Johns Manville, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Control of the Contro

PATENT REEL: 015902 FRAME: 0251 AND we do hereby agree properly to execute and sign without further compensation any powers of attorney, assignments, applications or other papers which may be necessary fully to secure to said Johns Manville, its successors and assigns, the invention shown and described in said application in this or any foreign country, and also to sign any divisional, continuing, substitute, reissue or renewal application or applications which may be desired by the owner of the Letters Patent or Letters Patents which may be issued for the said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date set out below.

Inventor's Signature_	Lance Wang.	L.S.
Inventor's Signature_	Thomas G. Gasi	L.S.
Inventor's Signature_	Robert Hamilton	L.S.

RECORDED: 10/15/2004

PATENT REEL: 015902 FRAME: 0252